Data Sheet 90.6121 Page 1/11
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net

quantity requirements. With regard to the price, platinum-chip temperature sensors are
therefore a genuine alternative to thermistors, which are based on semiconductors.
Platinum-chip temperature sensors, S version, are mainly used for applications at
temperatures above 180°C. They are particularly suitable for electrical connection through
weld/crimp or hard-soldered joints. The connecting wires consist of a solid sheathed
platinum wire and exhibit high strength. The application temperature ranges from -70 to
+400°C.
Temperature sensors in blister belt packaging or pa
Dim. tolerances: ∆B = ±0.2 / ∆L = ±0.5 / ∆H = ±0.2 / ∆S = ±0.1 / ∆D1 = ±0.01 / ∆L1 = ±0.5
Dimensions in mm.
Temperature sensor Connecting wire
Type R0/Ω B L H S Material D1 L1 RL in mΩ/mm
PCA 1.2003.1S 1x100 2.0 2.5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2003.1S 1x100 2.0 2.5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 13 2.8
PCA 1.2005.1S 1x100 2.0 5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2005.1S 1x100 2.0 5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8
PCA 1.2005.5S 1x500 2.0 5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2005.5S 1x500 2.0 5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8
PCA 1.2005.10S 1x1000 2.0 5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2005.10S 1x1000 2.0 5 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8
PCA 1.2010.1S 1x100 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2010.1S 1x100 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 20 2.8
PCA 1.2010.5S 1x500 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2010.10S 1x1000 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2010.10S 1x1000 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.25 50 1.8
PCA 1.2010.20S 1x2000 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA 1.2010.50S 1x5000 2.0 10 1.3 0.64 Pt-Ni 0.20 10 2.8
PCA/S style
cked in bags
For a definition of the tolerance classes,
see Data Sheet 90.6000

1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 315-697-5867
e-mail: info@jumo.us
Internet: www.jumo.us
Self-heating coefficients and response times
Type Self-heating coefficient E in °C/mW Response times in seconds
in water
(v = 0.2m/sec)
in air
(v = 2m/sec)
in water
(v = 0.4m/sec)
in air
(v = 1m/sec)
t0.5 t0.9 t0.5 t0.9
PCA 1.2003.1S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.1S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.5S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2005.10S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9
PCA 1.2010.1S 0.02 0.2 0.1 0.3 3 9

and universal interchangeability, as well as high measurement accuracy, excellent long-
term stability and good reproducibility of the electrical properties. Furthermore, prices
have fallen considerably in recent years, since these sensors are designed to meet large-
quantity requirements. With regard to the price, platinum-chip temperature sensors are
therefore a genuine alternative to thermistors, which are based on semiconductors.
Platinum-chip temperature sensors, H version, are mainly used for applications at
especially high or permanently elevated temperatures. They are particularly suitable for
electrical connection through bonding or laser welding procedures, and through hard-
soldered joints. The connecting wires are made from pure palladium. The application
covers temperatures from -70 to +600°C.
Temperature sensors in blister belt packaging or pa
Dim. tolerances: ∆B = ±0.2 / ∆L = ±0.5 / ∆H = ±0.2 / ∆S = ±0.1 / ∆D1 = ±0.01 / ∆L1 = ±0.5
Dimensions in mm.
Temperature sensor Connecting wire
Type R0/Ω B L H S Material D1 L1 RL in mΩ/mm
PCA 1.2010.1H 1x100 2.0 10 1.2 0.64 Pd 0.25 10 2.3
PCA 1.2010.5H 1x500 2.0 10 1.2 0.64 Pd 0.25 10 2.3
PCA 1.2010.10H 1x1000 2.0 10 1.2 0.64 Pd 0.25 10 2.3
Dimensional drawing
PCA/H style
cked in bags
For a definition of the tolerance classes,